## Question 1

Section 2, Table 2

CMHC is asking for 5 x 100Mbps EPL's between MTL 4 and TOR 2. Is this number accurate? We can provide diverse entrances, paths, Phub's, but we are unable to provide complete diversity for 5 different circuits. Can you please clarify?

## Answer 1

CMHC only requires two (2) 500 mbps EPL's between MTL 4 and TOR 2 with the option to add 100 mbps increments of bandwidth to these two circuits.

## Question 2

Section #3 Deliverables

CMHC is asking for the ability to purchase additional quantities of services. Is this specific to these speeds and geographic locations identified? If additional diversity is required, additional costs may apply, can you please confirm?

## Answer 2

CMHC only requires two (2) 500 mbps EPL's between MTL 4 and TOR 2 with the option to add 100 mbps increments of bandwidth to these two circuits.